PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert K. Vaccaro	01/28/2013
Timothy M. Furst	01/31/2013
Wenjeng Li	01/29/2013
David J. Little II	01/28/2013
Ali Mowlai-Ashtiani	01/28/2013
Dana A. Oliver	01/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDTRONIC XOMED, INC.	
Street Address:	6743 SOUTHPOINT DRIVE, NORTH	
City:	JACKSONVILLE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32216	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13755934

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6125732005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6125732000 Phone: uspto@dbclaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: DICKE, BILLIG & CZAJA, PLLC ATTN: MD MA

Address Line 1: FIFTH STREET TOWERS, SUITE 2250

Address Line 2: 100 SOUTH FIFTH STREET

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M190.539.101/C4293.USU1

PATENT

REEL: 029766 FRAME: 0164

502222173

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy A. Czaja
Total Attachments: 7 source=executed Assignment#page1.tif source=executed Assignment#page2.tif source=executed Assignment#page3.tif source=executed Assignment#page4.tif source=executed Assignment#page5.tif source=executed Assignment#page6.tif source=executed Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029766 FRAME: 0165

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE.

- (1) Robert K. Vaccaro, residing at 261 North Mill View Way, Ponta Vedra Beach, Florida 32082;
- (2) Timothy M. Furst, residing at 69 Puntan Road, Ponte Vedra, Florida, 32081;
- (3) Wenleng LI, residing at 1296 Materigo Circle, Saint Johns, Florida, 32259;
- (4) David J. Little II, residing at 156 Woodlands Creek Drive, Ponte Vedra, Florida 32082:
- (5) Ali Mowlai-Ashtiani, residing at 1659 Summerdown Way, Jacksonville, Florida, 32259; and
- (6) Dana A. Oliver, residing at 9152 WoodJack Court, Jacksonville, Florida 32256.

have invented certain improvements in "INFLATION DEVICE FOR BALLOON SINUS DILATION" for which We have executed an application for Letters Patent of United States of America.

filed		is attached hereto, was filed on	as United States	Application No	and Provisio	nal Application No.	`**************************************
-------	--	----------------------------------	------------------	----------------	--------------	---------------------	---

WHEREAS We hereby authorize and request the Assignee, Medtronic Xomed, Inc., to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known; and

WHEREAS, MEDTRONIC XOMED, INC. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 6743 Southpoint Drive, North, Jacksonville, Florida 32216, hereinafter referred to as "Corporation," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and for all foreign countries and in and to any and all foreign and domestic Letters Patent which may be granted therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. We have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States (including, without limitation, every patent application identified above) and any foreign countries which may be granted therefor including my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part or reissues of said Letters Patent that may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Corporation for its own use and benefit and use and benefit of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we materially represent to Corporation, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents. We are the lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth:

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby individually covenant and agree to and with Corporation, its successors and assigns, that whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors or assigns, learned in the law, shall advise that an amendment or division of, or continuation or any continuation-in-part thereof, or any other proceeding in connection with the filing or prosecution of said domestic or foreign patent applications, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue of extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, we, or my executors, administrators or assigns will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue or extension of the same, without charge to Corporation, its successors or assigns, but at Corporation's expense.

We hereby request the Honorable Commiss Corporation in accordance with this instrume	ioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to nt.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	e hereunto set my hand on this day of
	production of the second se
	Robert K. Vaccaro
STATE OF FLORIDA)	
COUNTY OF DUVAL	
On this 28 day of 32.74 K. Vaccaro , to me known to be the person acknowledged that he executed the same as	ر 2013, before me personally appeared Robert described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and this free act and deed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he	reunto affixed my official signature with the seal of my office, the
day and year above written.	Notary Public
	Notary Public
JEANNIE T. ROSGIO - Notary Public - State of Florida - My Comm. Expires Jul 30, 2015 - Commission # EE 100536	
[SEAL]	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand on this day of
	Timothy M. Furst
STATE OF FLORIDA)	
COUNTY OF DUVAL)	\xi
On this day of Timothy M. Furst, to me known to be and acknowledged that he executed the	2013, before me personally appeared the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument e same as his free act and deed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have day and year above written.	ve hereunto affixed my official signature with the seal of my office, the
	Notery/Public CO
JEANNIE T. ROGGIO Rotary Public - State of Fiorida 24 Comm. Expires Jul 30, 2015 Commission # Et 100538	
(SEAL)	

IN_WITNESS WHEREOF, I hav , 2013.	ve hereunto set my hand on this $\frac{2^{n-1}}{2^{n-1}}$ day of
	Wenjeng Li
STATE OF FLORIDA) ss	
COUNTY OF DUVAL	
On this <u>ACC</u> day of <u></u> Wenjeng LI, to me known to be the perso acknowledged that he executed the same a	. 2013, before me personally appeared in described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and is his free act and deed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he day and year above written.	ereunto affixed my official signature with the seal of my office, the
	Notery Public
JEANNIE T. ROGGIO Notary Public - State of Florida July Comm. Expires Jul SC, 2015 Commission # EE 100536	A contract of the contract of

JAN WITNESS WHEREC	F, I have hereunto set my hand on this 28° day of
	W9-4-44 II
	David J. Little II
Maria Carana Salara Maria Andriana A	
STATE OF FLORIDA)	20
COUNTY OF DUVAL	ao.
On this <u>28</u> day of J. Little II , to me known to be the acknowledged that he executed the	2013, before me personally appeared David se person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and e same as his free act and deed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	I have hereunto affixed my official signature with the seal of my office, the
day and year above written.	Same T. Reco
	Notary Public / 🛇 🖰
JEANNIE T. ROGGIO Notary Public - State of Flor My Committeeines Jul 30, 3: Commission # EE 100538)) ()

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have	hereunto set my hand on this day of
	_46. Blanc
	Ali Mowlai-Ashtiani
STATE OF FLORIDA)	
COUNTY OF DUVAL	
On this <u>25</u> day of <u>James</u> Mowlai-Ashtiani, to me known to be the pers and acknowledged that he executed the same i	. 2013, before me personally appeared Ali on described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here.	into affixed my official signature with the seal of my office, the
day and year above written	<u> Jana 7 Kagaz</u>
	Notary Public ///
JEANNIE T. POGGIO Notary Public - State of Fiorida J. My Comm. Expires Jul St. 2018 Commission # 15: 100536	

C00004293.USU1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have h	nereunto set my hand on this 28th day of Danis A. Oliver
STATE OF FLORIDA) ss.	
COUNTY OF DUVAL	
On this 20 day of 3000000 A. Oliver, to me known to be the person des acknowledged that he executed the same as his	2013, before me personally appeared Dana cribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument and free act and deed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereur day and year above written.	nto affixed my official signature with the seal of my office, the
	Notary Public / 🔿 🗸
(SEAL) JEANNIE T. ROGSK Notsry Public - State of t My Comm. Expires Jul 30 Commission # EE 100 [SEAL]	Fiorida 1, 2015 536

This is the final page of this Assignment.

 \boxtimes